13 Relating to Elmore County; to further provide for

14 the compensation of the sheriff.

15 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

16 Section 1. Commencing on the effective date of this

17 act, the Sheriff of Elmore County shall receive a salary in

18 the amount of one hundred fifteen thousand dollars ($115,000)

19 per year. The salary provided by this act shall be in lieu of

20 any other salary provided by general or local law and shall be

21 paid in the same manner and at the same time as other county

22 employees.

23 Section 2. All laws or parts of laws which conflict